OP \$65.00 3001051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329294

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent		01/15/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D&W Fine Pack Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	1900 Pratt Boulevard	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001051	CM PACKAGING
Registration Number:	3880305	ECO KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044407725

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1150

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley Z. Crenshaw, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050298-0063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Z. Crenshaw
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Z. Crenshaw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Active_63750003_1_DW - Release of Trademarks (2011)#page1.tif source=Active_63750003_1_DW - Release of Trademarks (2011)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0767

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 15, 2015

WHEREAS, D&W Fine Pack Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2011 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2011, at Reel 4674, Frame 0104, granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent ("Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Kristine Neties

Title: Senior Vice President

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Reg. No.
CM PACKAGING	3001051
ECO KING	3880305

US.55523608.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 01/16/2015